

J. Mis Case – 02/23(CIS- 02/23)  
(CNR- WBWM11 -000006-2023)

Order No 47 Dated 07.08.2023

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/o6 R 17 of CPC dt 7.7.23.

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld Advocate for the plaintiff submitted before this court that at the time of filing of this mis case the petitioner failed to collect the correct name and address of the O.P. No.1Ga and now the petitioner has collected the correct name and address of O.P no. 1Ga and prayed before this Court to insert the correct name adresss of O.P. no 1Gh in the cause title of the petition.

Perus the record as well as considering the submissin of the Ld. Adv of the petitioner this Court does not find any impediment to allow this amendment petition asthe present petition has come up before this Court in its initial stage and still the survice of summons has not been completed yet. Moreover, if the correct name of the party of this Mis Case be incorporated then the proceedings of the Mis cas can be initiated. Hence, it is

**ORDER**

petition dt07.07.2023 u/o 6 R 17 filed by the petitionr be and the same is hereby allowed and disposed of.

Petitioner is hereby directed to file amended petition within the statutory period.

Fixed 28.08.2023 for filing amended petition.