

T.S- 47/22 (CIS-46/17)  
(CNR- WBWM11-000059-2017)

Order No. 62 Dated 18/03/24

Today is fixed for awaiting order.  
Local Bar have resolution on 18/03/2024 to abstain from all type of Judicial proceeding due to sudden death of one senior Law clerk. Requesting to court not pass any adverse order. Accordingly Suit is adjourned as per resolution.

Fix : 19/04/2024 for awaiting order of J.Misc Case.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

J.Misc-2/23 (CIS-02/23)  
(CNR- WBWM11-000006-2023)

Order No. 63 Dated 18/03/24

Today is fixed for filing proper amended plaint.  
Local Bar have resolution on 18/03/2024 to abstain from all type of Judicial proceeding due to sudden death of one senior Law clerk. Requesting to court not pass any adverse order. Accordingly Suit is adjourned as per resolution.

Fix : 19/04/2024 for filing proper amended plaint.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 155 Dated 16/03/2023

Today is fixed for hearing petition.  
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

“Petition” filed on 22/02/2024 heard in full. Suit will proceed  
Order.

Fix : 08/04/2024 for order..

Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

(CNR- WBWM11-000092-2017)

Order No. 66 Dated 16/03/20233

Today is fixed for taking step.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendants files hazira. Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix : 15/04/2024 for taking proper steps by the plaintiff.

Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 38 Dated 13/03/2024

Today is fixed for taking step.  
Petitioner takes no steps. Accordingly petitioner is directed to show cause as to why  
J.Misc case shall not to be dismissed for default.  
O.P takes no step.

Fix : 10/04/2024 for show cause by petitioner.

Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-4/16 (CIS-08/17)  
(CNR- WBWM11-000009-2017)

Order No. 113 Dated 13/03/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files an affidavit-in-chief of D.W-1 and examination in part today. Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for further examined of D.W-1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : 17/04/2024 for further examination of D.W-1.

Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**T.S-20/22 (CIS-134/17)**  
**(CNR- WBWM11-000161-2017)**

Order No. 72 Dated 13/03/2024

Today is fixed for evidence and payment of cost.  
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff orali submitted that no addused of P.Ws  
Prayer for oral submission of plaintiff is allowed. P.Ws are closed. Accordingly  
Suit will proceed D.Ws.  
Defendant files hazira.

Fix : **16/04/2024** for evidence of D.W-1 and cost of Rs. 300/- by plaintiff.

Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479